Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and
circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of
financial assets accounted at amortised cost on facts and circumstances existing at the date of transition
if retrospective application is impracticable. The Company has classified the financial assets on the basis
of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

iv. 	 De recognition of financial assets and financial liabilities

The Company has opted to apply the de recognition requirements as per Ind AS 109 prospectively for
transactions on or after 1 April 2018

Transition to IND AS Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide the explanation and qualification of the differences arising from
the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101 “First Time Adoption of
Indian Accounting Standards”.

KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

 
 75

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 01-Apr-18 and as at 31-Mar-19
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars
31-Mar-19 1-Apr-18

Previous
GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS
Previous

GAAP
Adjustments Ind AS

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1.04 - 1.04 1.32 - 1.32

Other Receivables 5.82 5.82

Loans 482.16 (6.22) 475.94 614.58 (65.02) 549.56

Investments 13.62 4.23 17.85 13.62 4.39 18.01

Other Financial Assets 0.03 - 0.03 0.03 - 0.03

 496.85 (1.99) 494.86 629.55 (54.81) 574.74
Non-Financial Assets
Other Current Assets 0.24 - 0.24 8.33 (8.33)

Deferred Tax Asset (Net) - 0.37 0.37 (1.97) (1.97)

Property, Plant and Equipment 0.26 - 0.26 1.00 - 1.00

 0.50 0.37 0.87 9.33 (10.29) (0.97)
Total Assets 497.35 (1.62) 495.73 638.88 (65.10) 573.78
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities 2.59 (0.35) 2.24 14.28 - 14.28

Non-Financial Liabilities

Provisions 1.69 - 1.69 9.18 (2.50) 6.68

Other Current Liabilities - 0.35 0.35 1.86 (1.86) -

 4.28 - 4.28 25.32 (4.36) 20.96
Equity
Equity Share Capital 475.00 - 475.00 475.00 - 475.00
Other Equity (Refer Statement
of change in equity) 18.07 (1.62) 16.45 138.56 (60.74) 77.82
 493.07 (1.62) 491.45 613.56 (60.74) 552.82
Total liabilities and equity 497.35 (1.63) 495.73 638.88 (65.10) 573.78

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 01-Apr-18 and as at 31-Mar-19
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31-Mar-2019 As at 01-Apr-2018
Equity as reported under previous GAAP   493.07   613.56

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investment classified under FVTPL (0.16) 4.39

Impairment of financial assets (0.41) (65.02)

Deferred tax adjustment   (1.05) (0.11)

Equity as per Ind AS   491.45   552.82

KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

 
 76

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2019
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars Previous
GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from Operations

(a)  Interest Income 46.04 (0.00) 46.04

(b)  Dividend Income 0 -

Total Revenue from Operation 46.04 (0.00) 46.04

Other Income 0.03 - 0.03

TOTAL INCOME   (I+II) 46.07 (0.00) 46.07

Expenses

Employee Benefit Expenses 5.05 - 5.05

Depreciation Amortisation and Impairment 0.09 (0.00) 0.09

Other Expenses 158.04 58.39 99.65

Net Loss on Fair Value Changes 0 (0.16) 0.16

Impairment of Financial Instruments 0 0.41 (0.41)

TOTAL EXPENSES   (IV) 163.18 58.63 104.55

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and tax   (III-IV) (117.11) (58.64) (58.47)

Exceptional Item - -

Profit/(Loss) before Tax 117.11 58.64 58.47

Tax Expenses -

   -Current Tax - -

   -Tax for earlier period 5.25 0.00 5.25

   -Deferred Tax (1.86) 0.48 (2.34)

Profit/(Loss) for the period   (VII-VIII) 113.72 58.16 55.56

Other Comprehensive Income

A	 (i)	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -

   (ii)	 Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to Profit and Loss

-

B   (i) 	 Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -

   (ii) 	 Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to Profit and Loss

-

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X) 113.72 58.16 55.56

KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

 
 77

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2019 summarised in table below
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars  31-Mar-19
Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP  113.72
Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investment classified under FVTPL   0.16

Impairment of financial assets   (58.80)

   (58.64)

Less: Deferred Tax Adjustment   0.48

Total Adjustment (net of tax)  (58.16)

Profit after tax as per Ind AS for the year ended 31 Mar 2019  55.56

Other Comprehensive Income  0

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS  55.56